

## Thank you for joining us for PAWS Wild Night!

When you purchase an auction item or make a donation during the Fund-A-Need, your support is lifesaving. Because of you, vulnerable cats, dogs, and wild animals will get the second chance they deserve.

We offer several payment options for your convenience:

Transaction Type	Credit or Debit Card	Check	Stock or Cryptocurrency	Donor- Advised Fund	IRA Distribution
Event Admission	*	*	*		
Auction Purchases Live and silent items and raffle tickets	*	*	*		
Donations	*	*	*	*	*

When you arrive at the event, you'll be asked to provide a credit card which will be linked to your bid number. By default, payments for purchases and donations made during the event will be automatically charged to the card on file the Tuesday after the event if no alternative payment arrangements have been made.

To make alternative payment arrangements, please contact Director of Philanthropy & Events Andi Anderson at 425-772-8271 or <u>aanderson@paws.org</u>.

PAWS is recognized as a 501(c)(3) non-profit and the PAWS tax ID number is 91-6073154. Please consult your financial or tax advisor regarding tax considerations and the payment options that are best for your unique situation.

## **Payment Instructions**

**Credit or Debit Card** payments for event admission can be made <u>online at this link</u> or over the phone by calling PAWS Donor Relations at 425-412-4041.

**Check** payments/donations can be mailed to:

PAWS, ATTN: Events PO Box 3771

Seattle, WA 98124-3771

To ensure your check payment is processed correctly, please indicate in the memo line whether your check is for PAWS Wild Night Tickets, PAWS Wild Night Auction Purchase, or PAWS Wild Night Donation. If purchasing tickets, you must also include your email and phone number with your payment so we may follow up to collect additional guest information.

**Stock** transactions can be made by initiating a transfer using PAWS stock transfer details:

**PAWS Broker:** Morgan Stanley

**Account Number: 135-019618-488** 

DTC Number: 0015

If paying via stock, please notify Director of Philanthropy & Events Andi Anderson at 425-772-8271 or <a href="mailto:aanderson@paws.org">aanderson@paws.org</a> and provide the type and number of shares you will be transferring and indicate the purpose of your transfer (ticket purchase, auction purchase, or donation).

**Cryptocurrency** transactions can be made <u>online via this donation form</u>. If paying via cryptocurrency, please notify Director of Philanthropy & Events Andi Anderson at 425-772-8271 or <u>aanderson@paws.org</u> and provide the type and amount of crypto you will be transferring and indicate the purpose of your transfer (ticket purchase, auction purchase, or donation).

**Donor-Advised Fund** donations should be arranged through your donor-advised fund institution. If possible, when requesting the grant to PAWS, please make a note in the purpose or comments field indicating you are making a PAWS Wild Night donation.

**IRA** donations should be arranged through your financial institution. If possible, when initiating the distribution to PAWS, please make a note in the purpose or comments field indicating you are making a PAWS Wild Night donation.